

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for impleadment)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9082 OF 2014

Union of India & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

P. Jeya

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court with application for impleadment on 16th September, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to grant the leave but no order was passed on the application for impleadment.

It is submitted that Mr. R. Sathish, Counsel for the sole respondent has filed an application for impleadment to implead as party Respondent Nos. 2 to 5, which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 and copy of the same has already been included in the Civil Appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. R. Sathish, Counsel for the sole respondent has on 3rd August, 2013 filed a letter for withdrawal of Interlocutory Application for impleadment filed on behalf of applicant Nos. 2 to 6 as he has been instructed by his clients for filing separate fresh Interlocutory Application for the same relief.

Interlocutory Application for impleadment alongwith letter for withdrawal of the same is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this, the 4th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Advocate
Mr. R. Sathish, Advocate

vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR