

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9082/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.JEYA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Beno Benctgar, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

No proxy counsel
For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks
permission to withdraw the application for impleadment.
Permission granted. Application for impleadment is
dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER