

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 9082/2014

UNION OF INDIA REP. BY THE SECRETARY(REVENUE) & ANR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.JEYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Aravindh.s, Adv.
Ms. Uma Bhuvanewari C., Adv.
Mr. Abbas, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G. S. Mani, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Puja Kumari Shaw, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seeks time on the ground that he will update and reconstruct this file. Learned counsel for the respondent states that he has returned the file to the respondent. However, we find that he has not obtained discharge.

List in the week commencing 13th March, 2023.

The advocate for the respondent will communicate the next date fixed to the respondent.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)