

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9082 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

P. JEYA

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After having heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties, we are of the view that our judicial imprimatur deserves to be given to direction contained in Clause (iv) of the operative part of the judgment of the learned Single Judge which has been confirmed by the Division Bench. Therefore, while we dismiss the appeal by confirming the direction issued in terms of Clause (iv) of the order of the learned Single Judge, we keep the question of law open which can be considered in appropriate case.

We clarify that we have taken the aforesaid view in the peculiar facts of the case.

.....J.
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.
(RAJESH BINDAL)

NEW DELHI;
April 19, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9082/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P.JEYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Uma Bhuvaneshwari.c, Adv.
Mr. Abbas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed
of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)